502941714 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2988312

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
NOVA T. SPIVACK					02/09/2009
KRISTINN R. THORISSON					02/09/2009
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	RADAF	RADAR NETWORKS, INC.			
Street Address:	410 TC	410 TOWNSEND STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 150			
City:	SAN F	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94107	94107			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email:	ill be sent to , if provided	d; if that patentpr	nail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be ser rocurement@perkinscoie.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan	ill be sent to , if provided	d; if that patentpr PERKIN	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ocurement@perkinscoie.com IS COIE LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email:	ill be sent to ; if provided	<i>t; if that</i> patentpr PERKIN 1201 TH	is unsuccessful, it will be ser ocurement@perkinscoie.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	d; if that patentpr PERKIN 1201 TH SEATTL	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ocurement@perkinscoie.com IS COIE LLP IIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to ; if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	<i>d; if that</i> patentpr PERKIN 1201 TH SEATTL 07	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ocurement@perkinscoie.com IS COIE LLP IIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 .E, WASHINGTON 98101		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to ; if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	d; if that patentpr PERKIN 1201 TH SEATTL 07 PI	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ocurement@perkinscoie.com IS COIE LLP IIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 .E, WASHINGTON 98101 70176-8013.US02		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	ill be sent to ; if provided ne: Γ NUMBER:	d; if that patentpr PERKIN 1201 TH SEATTL 07 PI /P	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> ocurement@perkinscoie.com IS COIE LLP IIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 .E, WASHINGTON 98101 70176-8013.US02 ETER SHER		

Attomey Docket No. 61217-8013.US01

PATENT REEL: 033567 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Nova T. Spivack and Kristinn R. Thorisson (the "Assignors"), residing at 547 29th Street, #7, San Francisco, California 95407; and Grenimel 43, Reykjavik, ICELAND 107, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SEMANTICALLY MANAGING OFFERS AND REQUESTS OVER A NETWORK (the "Application"), already filed on April 16, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 12/104,366.

Radar Networks, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 410 Townsend Street, Suite 150, San Francisco, California 94107 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

01217-6015 USBIA.EQAL (S359953.8

1



Attorney Dockst No. 61217-8013.US01

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

er en anderen a Reference anderen andere Start Date:

Nova T. Spivack

PATENT REEL: 033567 FRAME: 0898

Allomey Docket No. 61217-6013.US01

Feb 9 2009 Date:

Kristinn R. Thoriseon

#1211 F-\$\$\$13,2180000.002.00,33000800.0

RECORDED: 08/19/2014

3